
Fresno Pacific (10-7) -vs- Pacific (9-8)
03/29/2025 at Stockton, CA (Chris Kjeldsen Pool at Eberhardt Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/29/2025
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Stockton, CA
Venue: Chris Kjeldsen Pool at Eberhardt Aquatics Center
Attendance: 181

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno Pacific 1 2 0 2 5
Pacific 5 4 3 1 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:34 UOP G-E Natalie Johnston
1st 6:14 UOP G Ella Cowan
1st 5:22 UOP G-P Dora Alaksza
1st 4:46 FPU G Tatum Benson
1st 4:32 UOP G-P Addison McGowan
1st 0:20 UOP G Alicia Petkov
2nd 7:36 UOP G Alicia Petkov
2nd 7:08 FPU G-E Tatum Benson
2nd 4:59 UOP G-E Hila Futorian
2nd 3:18 UOP G Ilyana Zlobinsky
2nd 2:14 UOP G-E Ilyana Zlobinsky
2nd 1:52 FPU G-P Sierra Coyne
3rd 5:43 UOP G Hila Futorian
3rd 5:01 UOP G Natalie Johnston
3rd 4:24 UOP G Anna Crum
4th 7:16 FPU G Tatum Benson
4th 4:14 FPU G Sierra Coyne
4th 2:50 UOP G Millie Jacobson

Team Statistics

FPU UOP
Shots 32 31
Goals 5 13
Assists 4 11
Points 9 24
Exclusions 8 7
Steals 8 8
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:50 UOP E Natalie Johnston
1st 4:32 FPU E-P Maggie Cook
1st 5:22 FPU E-P Emma  Cook
1st 7:41 FPU E Maggie Cook
2nd 1:52 UOP E-P Natalie Johnston
2nd 2:35 FPU E Maggie Cook
2nd 5:05 FPU E Frances Benson
2nd 5:30 UOP E Ilyana Zlobinsky
2nd 7:22 UOP E Dora Alaksza
3rd 0:42 FPU E Dakota Lambert
3rd 2:45 FPU E Sierra Coyne
3rd 3:57 FPU E Sierra Coyne
3rd 4:45 UOP E Kyra Lurito
4th 2:35 UOP E Ella Cowan
4th 5:25 UOP E Lucia Sarimsakci



Individual
 
 
Fresno Pacific 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Evalena Filippi 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
1 Katie Whittingham 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Frances Benson 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Summer Fulton 6 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Emma  Cook 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
6 Autumn Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tatum Benson 7 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 1-1
8 Dakota Lambert 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
9 Maddie Murad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sierra Coyne 4 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0-1
11 Alli Hepner 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
12 Maggie Cook 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
14 Regan Azevedo 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-1
16 Jordyn Aspeitia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Sepeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Olivia Saldate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Rhyan Atkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Bella Alcazar 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 5 4 9 8 7 8 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Katie Whittingham 24:00 12 7
1A Evalena Filippi 8:00 1 1

Totals 13 8

Pacific 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
RS Noemi Alaksza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1A Laurel Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Maja Lizy  Dulic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Addison McGowan 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Alicia Petkov 4 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0-0
4 Dora Alaksza 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Sierra Cavano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Hila Futorian 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Amaya Leiby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Ariel Cordova 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Ilyana Zlobinsky 4 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 0-0
11 Anna Crum 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Lily Van Putten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Penny Cowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Natalie Johnston 5 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 3-0
15 Tea Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
16 Avery Gallucci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Olivia Turney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Millie Jacobson 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Kyra Lurito 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Natasha Dykman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
22 Ella Cowan 1 1 6 7 1 0 0 1 0-0
23 Szamira Koppany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Lucia Sarimsakci 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 13 11 24 7 8 8 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Maja Lizy  Dulic 24:00 3 5
1A Laurel Cooper 8:00 2 4

Totals 5 9


